Valecraft = =

Homes (2019) Limited

210-1455 Youville Drive
Ottawa, On K1C 627
Phone: 613-837-1104

Vendor: ‘ Ship To:

DALMEN PRODUCTS LTD Site: SHEA VILLAGE

5630 ST-CATHERINE STREET Lot/Unit: BLOCK C14

PO BOX 220 3

ST-ISIDORE, ONTARIO KOC 2B0 Modal: 160 2 BENDARG
Civic: 1152 COPE DRIVE

tel: 613-524-2268

fax:

contact: MARC BELLEFEUILLE info@dalmen.com

.ORDER DATE CHG. ORDER DT. CANCEL DATE RESPONSIBILITY VENDOR # TERMS
Jul 10, 2025 ARIEL D33 NET 60 DAYS
Comments/Special Instructions: REFERENCE
JOB/LOT/COST REFERENCE D ipti any UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
escription ORDERED .
020-C14-666 CODE 666 BROKEN WINDOW 1.0000 166.090000 166.09
/ Subtotal 166.09
O/ A HST : 21.59
AuthO/r'[éi 'S'lgfnature Total Order Value 187.68

ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS
1. INVOICES must bear exact same prices and terms or authorization for changes must be received from our company in writing prior to shipping.
2. The right is reserved to cancel all or part of this order if not delivered within the time specified.
3. Packing slips must accompany all shipments.
4. In the event of interruption of our business in whole or in part by reason of fire, flood, windstorm,earthquake, war, strike, embargo, acts of God, governmental action, or any causes beyond our
control, we shall have the option of cancelling undelivered orders in whole or in part.

5. Acceptance of this pirchase order, or shipment of it will constitute an agreement to all of its specifications as to terms, delivery and prices.
6. No deliveries accepted after 4:00 pm or on weekends.

WHITE - ORIGINAL CANARY - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PINK - DEPARTMENT




Quotation
JOB: BLK C/LOT 14 SHEA VILLAGE

SOLD TO:

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD
VALECRAFT HOMES LTD
1455 YOUVILLE DRIVE

50 ..
Meanca e Ene, 173

CREATED:
LAST MODIFICATION:
Date required:

SHIP TO:

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD
VALECRAFT HOMES LTD

1152 COPEDR. Block¥. ClY

2025-05-23
2025-05-23
2025-06-13

SUITE 210 SHEA VILLAGE
ORLEANS ONT. OTTAWA ONT.
K1C 6Z7 XXX XXX
Telephone: (613)837-1104
ID: 994-32715
ITEM (QTY CODE TYPE OF PRODUCT Ub;glggr
1 1 GLASS Replacement Thermos (485 mm x 1233 mm) 166.09 $
_ RECTANGULAR DALMEN
Double Double Thermo Lowe Climaguard Super Spacer Black 80/71 3
mm
48 9/16" 7/8" (0.875) 22mm TOTAL THICKNESS
== Dalumex Service No Warranty ==
No Warranty - Installed by Dalmen
L Dalumex
— 191/8" — COMM: REF : 310-03023-02
Frame Size COMM: IMPACT OUTSIDE THERMO
| TOTAL: 166.09 $
Customer:
Salesman: SUB-TOTAL.: 166.09 $
Service Department
. HST ( 13%) : 21.59 $
Date: N/A (0%) : 0.00 $
Terms and conditions: TOTAL: 187.68 $
L NET 30 JOURS

THIS QUOTATION IS VALID FOR 30 DAYS

** All items are viewed from EXTERIOR. ** Dimensions are width X height

By Mec-Inov inc
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Place St. Thomas Phase 7, Lot 2

Subject: Place St. Thomas Phase 7, Lot 2

From: Purchase Orders <PO@valecraft.com>

Date: 2025-06-03, 9:54 a.m.

To: Dalmen-condo-screens <contractor_service@dalmen.com>
CC: Christine Blais <cblais@valecraft.com>

For Lot 2 in Place St.-Themas-Phase-7. -A Purchase Or Order can t be made for an item under $20 dollays. Please add this
( —ifvoice to other lot currently being processed.

\\
Aréi-valdes

e
—

Purchasing Assistant

Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

1455 Youville Drive, Suite 210
Orleans, On K1C 627

Tel: 613-837-1104 Ext. 220
www.valecraft.com

From: Justin Stoll <jstoll@valecraft.com>
Sent: Thursday, May 29, 2025 2:47 PM

To: Purchase Orders <PO@valecraft.com>; Dalmen-condo-screens <contractor_service@dalmen.com>
Subject: Fwd: PST7 lot 5 and lot 2 vip

lune 6th works. Thank you

-Ariel, can you please get a PO written up for the replacement brick mould? See attached quote.

Thanks

Justin Stoll

Site Supervisor
Valecraft 2019 Embrun
613-809-2654

Begin forwarded message:

From: Contractor Service <contractor service@dalmen.com>
Date: May 29, 2025 at 2:41:48 PM EDT

To: Justin Stoll <jstoll@valecraft.com>

Subject: Re: PST7 lot 5 and lot 2 vip

Hello Justin,

1of2 2025-06-03, 10:09 a.m.



Purchase Orders

From: Contractor Service <contractor_service@dalmen.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 11, 2025 1:58 PM

To: Sergei Muller

Cc: Steve Dejoode; Purchase Orders; Marc Bellefeuille
Subject: Re: NEED PO#

Attachments: image05.jpeg

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Hi Sergei,

I spoke with our shipping department, and if this issue had occurred during delivery, they would have
brought the window back as they typically do.

I have copied Marc on this email. Marc, could you please advise on how you would like me to proceed
with this situation?

Looking forward to your guidance.

Years Est. 1973

Marielle Lanthier
contractor_service@dalmen.com

After-Sales Contractor Manager
www.dalmen.com

Produits Dalmen Products
1(800) 267-1747

Portes & Fenétres

DALMEN

Windows & Doors

On 2025-06-11 1:39 p.m., Sergei Muller wrote:

Hi Marielle please note that this window was delivered with broken glass. | have a picture
of unpacked window and | emailed it same afternoon it was delivered.
I don’t think that Valecraft should issue po since it was delivered broken.

/

Thanks
Sergei Muller Site Foreman, Shea Village, Valecraft Homes

OnJun 10, 2025, at 2:24 PM, Debbie Pickup <dpickup@valecraft.com>
wrote:




Hi,

As this unitis not closed, Sergei/Steve approval needs to done by either of
you and Ariel @ po@valecraft.com will generate the PO once approved.

Thanks.

Debbie Pickup

Customer Service Manager

1455 Youville Drive, Suite 210
Orleans, On K1C 6Z7
Tel (613) 837-1104 x 207

Fax (613) 837-5901
email | website

From: Contractor Service <contractor service@dalmen.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 10, 2025 11:28 AM

To: Debbie Pickup <dpickup@valecraft.com>

Subject: NEED PO#

See attachment!






